SD700
SD700FR Series
Regenerative
SD700FR SERIES goes one step ahead keeping the family unique characteristics. Based on the latest active front
end technology, they are able to: regenerate the braking energy, reduce the THDi<5%[1], adjust the cosine phi and
keep it constant at any load condition, and keep the motor voltage constant even when high input voltage drops
occur. SD700FR provides the best regeneration and low harmonics features. Save money reducing your energy bills
and increasing the process performance at the same time! [1] Harmonics are below the limits defined in IEEE519 for all ISC/IL

PRESSURE
TRANSDUCER
PRESSURE & FLOW PID CONTROL MULTI-MASTER CONTROL
LEVEL PID CONTROL MULTIPUMP CONTROL  WITH V5 SOFT STARTERS
ACCESSORIES
Customised solutions
Power Electronics' engineering department offers a wide variety of
tailor made solution to comply with your specific requirements. Factory
tested solutions that provide flexibility and reliability.
CODE ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION
V11 Display Extender Kit (3 meters)
V12 Display Extender Kit (5 meters)
SD7FRES05I External 24Vdc Power Supply – Frame 5 – Interior Assembly
SD7FRES06I External 24Vdc Power Supply – Frames 6, 7 and 8 – Interior Assembly
SD7FRES09I External 24Vdc Power Supply – Frame 9 – Interior Assembly
SD7FRES10I External 24Vdc Power Supply – Frames 10 and 11 – Interior Assembly
CODE ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION
SD7PD Profibus Communication Board
SD7ET Ethernet Communication Board
SD7DN DeviceNet Communication Board

Operation Temperature 50ºC
HEAVY DUTY
Operation Temperature 40ºC
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 400VAC
150%
Overload
(A)
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 400VAC
120%
Overload
(A)
5
SD7FR0210 5 210 110 315 263 132 315
SD7FR0250 5 250 132 375 313 160 375
SD7FR0275 5 275 150 413 344 200 413
6
SD7FR0330 5 330 160 495 413 220 495
SD7FR0370 5 370 200 555 463 250 555
SD7FR0460 5 460 250 690 575 315 690
7
SD7FR0580 5 580 315 870 725 400 870
SD7FR0650 5 650 355 975 813 450 975
SD7FR0720 5 720 400 1080 900 500 1080
8
SD7FR0840 5 840 450 1260 1050 560 1260
SD7FR0925 5 925 500 1388 1156 630 1388
SD7FR0990 5 990 560 1485 1238 710 1485
Higher power drives available. Consult sales representative.
525Vac
FRAME CODE
Operation Temperature 50ºC
HEAVY DUTY
Operation Temperature 40ºC
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 525VAC
150%
Overload
(A)
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 525VAC
120%
Overload
(A)
5
SD7FR0180 7 180 132 270 222 150 270
SD7FR0205 7 205 150 308 254 185 308
6
SD7FR0270 7 270 200 405 334 250 405
SD7FR0295 7 295 220 443 360 280 443
SD7FR0340 7 340 250 510 417 315 510
7
SD7FR0425 7 425 315 638 526 400 638
SD7FR0470 7 470 355 705 586 450 705
SD7FR0535 7 535 400 803 666 500 803
8
SD7FR0660 7 660 500 990 824 600 990
SD7FR0750 7 750 560 1125 936 700 1125
Higher power drives available. Consult sales representative.
690Vac
FRAME CODE
Operation Temperature 50ºC
HEAVY DUTY
Operation Temperature 40ºC
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 690VAC
150%
Overload
(A)
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 690VAC
120%
Overload
(A)
5
SD7FR0130 6 130 110 195 163 132 195
SD7FR0150 6 150 132 225 188 160 225
SD7FR0170 6 170 160 255 213 200 255
6
SD7FR0210 6 210 200 315 263 250 315
SD7FR0260 6 260 250 390 325 315 390
SD7FR0320 6 320 315 480 400 400 480
7
SD7FR0385 6 385 355 578 481 450 578
SD7FR0460 6 460 450 690 575 560 690
8
SD7FR0550 6 550 500 825 688 630 825
SD7FR0660 6 660 630 990 825 800 990
Higher power drives available. Consult sales representative.
FRAME WEIGHT (kg)
5 350